136

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office September 3rd, 1934, it being first Monday. Members of the Eoard

present:

Ce Do Garrell, Chairman
R. C., Benton

L. E. Formy Duval

W, L. Hobbs

Ce A. Small
A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being eead and approved, the follow=-

ing business was transacted. -
Ordered: that Ruth White be admitted yo County Home. l

Ordered: that Zeb Butler be gllowed $1.00 present relief and

$1.00 per month.

Ordered: that Oscar Soles valuation on 8 acres in South VWilliams
township be reduced from £225.00 to 125,00 and a release be given on taxes

for 1930-1931-1932-1933, and 1954 for $100.,00 for each year.

Ordered: that S¢ V. Griffin be released on 50 acres $400,00 l

valuation listed by Jesse Williamsons for 1930.

Ordered: that Nashfidla ioore be released of tax on (/400,00 val-

nation on ilcLean and Croom tract of land in Welches Creek Township, for 3930.

Ordered: that S. Mitchell Estate taxes in Ransom Township be
separated so E. N, zeigler may pay taxes on 225 acres and 40 acres for years
1928 to 1934 inclusive. It‘is further ordered that sald two tracts be valued

at 2,000.00 for years 1932-1%¢33-1934, inclusive. )

Ordered: that Maybelle Lee be allowed to pay taxes for 1936-1931-
1932-1433 withoub paying pénalty.

Ordered: that Chairman cancell note and mortgage of G. O. boyette
to Columbus County.




AACS37

Ordered: that on motion of R. C. Benton, seconded by L. E. Formy-

Duval, that no appropriation be made for 1934-1935 for forest fire proteection

in Columbué County .

Ordered: that 18 acre tract of land listed by D. N,

1931-1932~1933, and 1934 be candelled and D.

s

Hathway for 1930-

M, Stanley be charged with taxes for

1930-1931-1932-1933, and 1934 on 18 acres valued at $180.0C per year, and D, N,

Hathway be cut off list for 1934, and all other years.

Ordered: that no appropriation be made for purchase of school trucks

and bodies for 1934-1935 term of school for Columbus County.

Orderedd That town lot listed in name of Jim Ellis known as Roy Gore

lot be valued at $200.00 for 1931-1932-1933, and 1934, and a refund be issued

for said diference in taxes charged.

Ordered: that Planters Tobacco.House Company's valuation be reduced

$3,500,00 on account of house being burned.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid.

A, W, Baldwin

Lila Mae Dyson

John W, Hall

C. A. Farley

Jo L. Memory

Mary Memory

George E. Collier
Rachel C. Davis

Ed Schwartz

D. T+ Lawson

De L. Gore

Joe W. Brown

Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt4
E. B. Mallard

Jackson Greer

Je- P. Quinerly

G. Go. Cal"michael
117th Motor Transport Co.
Columbus Telephone Co.
Horace Shaw

J. M. Hinson
Cormercial Printing Co.
Je P. CGore

Ve B. White

Oscar Carter

L. P. Blackmnan

We ‘Ae Morris, D. S.
C. A. Farley

D, P. Strickland

F. 0. Carter

He He Horton

Oscar High

Tide Water Power Co.

Jos. C. Shepard

Salary - County Auditor $ 170.00
Salary - Assisting Auditor 7500
Salary - Sheriff 225,00
Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 100,00
Salar'y C. S, C. etc. 240,00
Salary - Assisting C. S, C. 75,00
Salary - Register of Deeds 190.00
Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds 75.00
Salary - Janitor, less advance of $5.00 45,00
Salary -~ County Home Keeper 75.00
Salary - Tax Collector and travel 175.00
Salary - Judge Recarder!s Court 75,00
Salary - Welfare Officer and travel 54.16
Salary - Prosecuting Attarney 50.00
Salary - County Attorney 50.00
Salary - Farm Agent 125.00
Salary -~ Tax Supervisor 90,00
Augiist Appropriation 10.00
August Phone Rent 29.50
Conveying Cleve Watts to hospital, etc. 23.00
Conveying prisoners to jail 7.80
Binders for Auditor!s Office 15.75
5 days Court Officer and mileage 13,70
5 days Grand Jury Officer and mileage 10.90
Conveying Junior Hinson to jail 1,70
Conveying Jack Shelly to jail 5.00
Conveying L. V. Grady to Jail 7.80
Conveying Wesley Chisolm to Jail 6.50
Conveying Edgar Little to jail 2.50
Conveying Clarence Moore, et al to jail 5.40
Wiring at old jail 13.59
Supplies for Court House 1.93
Light s for Court House, etc. 63.87

Drinking cups for Court House

12.50

137



138

Pine-No-Ca Chemical Co. Fly Killer for County Home $ 7.50
F. B. Richardson Holding inquests and investigations 45,20
J. H. Lane Burial -expense of D, D, Cox, Pensioner 30,00
P. & F, Motor Express Co} Express for Court House 1.67
W. N, Stokes & Company Supplies for Auditor ‘ 8.83

Ed Schwartz

day Juror fee-English Hinson inquest 2,00
Je Te Stanley

day Juror fee-English Hinson inquest 2.00

E. L. White day Juror fee-English Hinson inquest 2,00
O. M, Stephens day Juror fee-English Hinson inquest 2.00
Je Po Owen day Juror ffe-English Hinson inquest 2.00

W. M, Parker

Juror fee=-English Hinson inquest 2.00
George Brown

day Juror fee-Elizabéhh:Johnson Ing. 2.00

b e el e e
b

Rock Smith day Juror fee-Elizabeth Johmson Inqg. 2.00
Jeo Ce Long day Juror fee-Elizabeth Jornson Inge. 2,00
J. P. Long day Juror fee-Elizabeth Johnson Inqg. 2,00 B
P. R. Walker day Juror fee-Elizabeth Johnson Ing. 2.00 <
R. D. Warner day Juror fee-Elizabeth Johnson Ing. 2.00 '
Wilmington Savings and Trust Co. Safekeeping charges 28,75
Local Government Commission Poatage and Insurance on notes 11.40
I. P. Long 1 day Juror fee-J. D. Long inquest 2,00
Ge Lo Long 1 day Juror fee-J. D. Long inquest 2.00
E. M. Gore 1 day Juror fee-J. D. Long inquest 2.00
E. E. Spivey 1 day Juror fee-J. D. Long inquest 2.00 -
M. J. Register 1 day Juror fee-J. D. Long inquest 2.00
Odell Prince 1 day Juror fee-J. D. Long inquest 2.00
F. M. Canady Meals and lodging for Jurors 32.50
W. H., Walker Holding Primary-June $0th, 1934 3.00
Columbus Telephone Company Calls for various offices 32.70
Columbus Telephone Company Calls for Re-employment office 26,01
Dr. Te Formy Duval Professional Services 25,00
Garrell Brothers Food for County Home 78,34
Leder Brothers Clothing for County Home 5.82
De Te Lawson - Labor at County Home ' 5.03
Ce Ae Fabley, Jailor August suvport of Jail 422.60
Horace Lawson Shaves and hair:cuts for County Home 1.85
De H. Higkman Fish for County Home ‘44,80
Memory Company Supplies for Court House and Jail 10.09
Polly Geddie 23 days work on tax books @ $2.25 51.75
Mamie Brown 24 days work on tax books @ $2.25 54,00
Ella Mae Gainey / 24 days work on tax books @ $2.25 54,00
Margaret Baldwin 20 days work on tax books @ $2.25 45,00
Ce A, Farley Conveying prisoners to Jail 23.50
James Nroment Conveying prisoners to Jail 3840
Mitchie Company Comsolidated Statute fop C. S. Ce. 34,00
Dr. H. M. Baker Services in D, D. Williamson case 25.00
Ed Schwartz Officer in charge of Grand Jury 3.00
Wilson Implement Co. Hdw. for County Home ' 2.08
Frank Davis 5 days assisting Janitor 2450
F. B, Foster Plumbing at County Home 1.50
W. A, McAllister Screening Jail : 25450
S. Se Chemical Co. Fly Killer for County Home - 7.50
H. H. Horton Hanging fans at Court House 16.45
Ne Ce Sanatorium Board and treatmemt for Lucille Gainey 17.20
McNeillt!'s Drug Store Medicine for Jail and County Home 50630 °
Lollie Mae Gore 27 days helping tax collector @ $2.25 61.75
Charlie Baldwin Trimming hedge at Court House 1.00
Dwight McEwen Reporting Court-Week 8f August 27th 75,00
David Smith ' Postal cards for Tax Suerpvisor . 130,00
Columbus County News Advertising fa Tax Collector 12. 00
J. B. Stephens Conveying John Cartrett to Jail 5+00
News- Reporter Company Supplies and Adv. for Auditor, etc. 412.6%
W. A. McAllister Repiaring screen at Jail 23.00
Jackson Greer '~ To fee-I. C., Jordan note 5.00
Julian D, Lewls, Attorney Commission on taxes collected .in Aug. 624,90
B. E. Perkinson & Company” To advance on audit as per contract 300,00
L. E. Formy Duval : 2 days on Board, 3 days Com. work, eté. 18.50
W. L. Hobbs %' 2 days on Board and mileage 13,00
Ce A. Small - 2 days on Board and mileage 11.00
R. C. Benton - 2 days on Board, 1 day Com. work, etc. 14,70
Cs D. Garrell "2 days on Board 2 days Com. work, etc. 22.00
The American Disinfecting Co. Disinfectant, etc. for County Home 121.39
Baker Sanatorium Hospital expense for Lonzie Hammond Ch. 10.00
Town  of Whiteville Water bill for August 43,00
David Smith, P. M. - Envelopes for Sheriff 33,84
Court Insolvent Fees Total 138.14 -
Out Door Poor List Total 200.62 -

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

Y. F. Penny 1933 Error in listing b 3,78
C. B. Heeves 1933 Error in paying wrong taxes 1.07
J. K. Best 1933 Error in listing 2.00
R. G. Bullock 1933 B¥rror in listing ' 2.00
Oscar Soles 1932 g@ror in listing valuation 1.00
Oscar Soles 1933 rror in listing valuation 1.10

b bR o o =




AACSI7

1932 Tpror in lissins valiasion i l.lgv . N
g?c%? Egii: 1933 On .account of being war veteran: ?.Qg 1:39
G, Fe Naron 1932  Error in listing 2.5/
Leon McPherson 1932 Lrror in listing 2.00
Leon McPherson 1933 Error in listing . 1.98
H. C. Garrell Est. 1933 On account of being penalized 19.87
D. N. Hathway 1932 Land listed in Sogﬁh Wﬁs. TWR. 9 .88
De N. Hathway 1933 " " ot | 8450
D. N. Hathway 1934 " " oo " 7.8?
May Bell Lee 1032 Account of being penalized 2017
May Bell Lee 1933 Account of being penalized : « 54

There being no further business to come before the Board at this

time, adjournment was voted in order until September 17th, 1934.
Approved:

Clerk - Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said

office September 17th, 1934, accarding to adjournment. Members of the Board

present:

Ce D. Garrell, Chairman

R. C. Benton

L., E. Formy Duval

W, L. Hobbs

C. A. Small

A. W, Bladwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that typewriter be purchased for County Farm Agent's
office.

Ordered: that refund be issued to Acme MNfg. Co. for $101,948 Val. on
Personal Property for 1934 on account of increasing valuation in stock of

merchandise.

Ordered: that Acme Mfg. Co. be allowed to pay thelr 1934 taxes with
8 discount of 2 per-cent instead of 1 1/2 per-cent as allowed for September on

account of Company's valuation being increased by error.

Ordered: that Conister Chemical Company be allowed to pay their

1932 excess tax without paying penalty.




